Outside Plant for
Business-Critical Continuity™
1
Description
The R399 is the highest density 100-pair connector available that utilizes industry standard
5-pin protector modules and is UL Listed to meet specification number UL 497 and is RDUP
(formerly RUS) accepted when used with S3AB, 3AB, 6A20, or 3GUVS protector modules.
Its compact design, only 8.5-in. high, allows maximum density per frame vertical.

RG399
Connectorized R399
Ordering Information: Stubless Connectors
Catalog Part
Number Number Description
R399 F249001 Wire-wrap version*
AR399 F400200 Angle mount wire-wrap
SR399 F249304 Isolated ground wire-wrap
R399C F249501 Bifurcated quick-clip (IDC)
RX399 F249900 Without test field
RX399CG F249210 Without test field bifurcated quick-clip (IDC)
RZ399C F249400 Right mount with bifurcated quick-clips
* The R399 is RDUP (formerly RUS) accepted when used with S3AB, 3AB, 6A20, or 3GUVS protector modules.
5
Ordering Information: Stubbed Connectors — 24 AWG
Catalog Part
Number Number Description
Quick-Clip Equipment Field
R399CAA20 F249500 Connector, quick-clip equipment field, 20-ft. swivel stub
R399CAA30 F249507 Connector, quick-clip equipment field, 30-ft. swivel stub
R399CAA50 F249513 Connector, quick-clip equipment field, 50-ft. swivel stub
R399CAA60 F249919 Connector, quick-clip equipment field, 60-ft. swivel stub
R399CAA70 F249595 Connector, quick-clip equipment field, 70-ft. swivel stub
Wire-Wrap Equipment Field
R399AA25 F249024 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 25-ft. swivel stub
R399AA50 F249008 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 50-ft. swivel stub
R399AA75 F249111 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 75-ft. swivel stub
R399AA100 F249045 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 100-ft. swivel stub
Connectorized Equipment Field
RG399AA20 F249981 Connector, connectorized equipment field, 20-ft. swivel stub
RG399AA25 F249985 Connector, connectorized equipment field, 25-ft. swivel stub
RG399AA30 F249453 Connector, connectorized equipment field, 30-ft. swivel stub
RG399AA50 F253321 Connector, connectorized equipment field, 50-ft. swivel stub
Angle Mount, Wire-Wrap Equipment Field
AR399AA20 F400201 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 25-ft. swivel stub
AR399AA50 F1001775 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 50-ft. swivel stub
Isolated Ground, Wire-Wrap Equipment Field
SR399AA25 F249323 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 25-ft. swivel stub
SR399AA50 F249308 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 50-ft. swivel stub
SR399AA75 F249319 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 75-ft. swivel stub
SR399AA80 F249354 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 80-ft. swivel stub
SR399AA100 F249365 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 100-ft. swivel stub
Less Test Field, Wire-Wrap Equipment Field
RX399AA50 F249821 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 100-ft. swivel stub
RX399AA100 F249578 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 100-ft. swivel stub
Less Test Field, Quick-Clip Equipment Field
RX399CAA20 F249808 Connector, quick-clip equipment field, 20-ft. swivel stub
RX399CAA25 F249807 Connector, quick-clip equipment field, 25-ft. swivel stub
RX399CAA30 F249802 Connector, quick-clip equipment field, 30-ft. swivel stub
OSPDS-090500 / 0310
R399 & AR399
Central Office Connectors
6
R399 & AR399
Central Office Connectors
Ordering Information: Stubbed Connectors — 22 AWG
Catalog Part
Number Number Description
Quick-Clip Equipment Field
R399CBA20 F249506 Connector, quick-clip equipment field, 20-ft. swivel stub
R399CBA30 F249521 Connector, quick-clip equipment field, 30-ft. swivel stub
R399CBA50 F249458 Connector, quick-clip equipment field, 50-ft. swivel stub
R399CBA60 F249573 Connector, quick-clip equipment field, 60-ft. swivel stub
R399CBA80 F249522 Connector, quick-clip equipment field, 80-ft. swivel stub
Wire-Wrap Equipment Field
R399BA25 F249015 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 25-ft. swivel stub
R399BA50 F249014 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 50-ft. swivel stub
R399BA75 F249077 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 75-ft. swivel stub
R399BA100 F249116 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 100-ft. swivel stub
Connectorized Equipment Field
RG399BA50 F247001 Connector, connectorized equipment field, 50-ft. swivel stub
Angle Mount, Wire-Wrap Equipment Field
AR399BA40 F249665 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 40-ft. swivel stub
AR399BA50 F249564 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 50-ft. swivel stub
AR399BA75 F249565 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 75-ft. swivel stub
AR399BA100 F249566 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 100-ft. swivel stub
Isolated Ground, Wire-Wrap Equipment Field
SR399BA25 F249300 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 25-ft. swivel stub
SR399BA50 F249335 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 50-ft. swivel stub
SR399BA75 F249346 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 75-ft. swivel stub
SR399BA100 F249419 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 100-ft. swivel stub
OSPDS-090500 / 0310
7
R399 & AR399
Central Office Connectors
Accessories
Catalog Part
Number Number Description
R399LPKIT F568051 Isolated ground kit
P48271 F548271 100-pair wall mounting bracket
RQC99 F249599 Quick-clip wire insertion/removal tool
3991138 F014061 Front tap shoe pair tester for 100-pair
3991161 F014059 Single pair test cord with alligator clips
NOTE:  See the Protection section for protector modules, the Accessories section for test equipment
accessories, and the CO & Remote Frames Systems section for mounting bars.